

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed **percentage rate** tender on form No. 6 and 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer (NH) Division HPPWD Nahan on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in this office on **17.08.2023** up to 11:00 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (non refundable) up to **16.08.2023 04:00 PM**

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR in HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer NH Division HP.PWD Nahan must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the tender will be kept opened for 120 days.

Sr. No.	Name of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of Form
1	Ordinary repair to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib Dehradun road on NH-72 (New NH 07) Km 46/00 to 103/00 (SH:- C/o RCC Breast wall at RD 64/845 to 64/857).	4,75,131/-	9500/-	02 Month	350/-
2	Ordinary repair to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib Dehradun road NH 72 (New NH 07) Km 46/00 to 103/00 (SH:- Desmantling of existing concrete block & C/o PCC U-Shape side drain 72/975 to 72/995).	2,05,168/-	4200/-	2 Month	350/-
3	Restoration of rain damage to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib Dehradun road on NH 72 (New NH 07) Km 46/00 to 103/00 (SH:- C/o RCC Breast wall at RD 64/867 to 64/879)	4,75,131 /-	9500/-	2 Month	350/-
4	Ordinary repair to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib Dehradun road on NH-07 Km 46/00 to 103/00 (SH:- C/o PCC retaining wall at RD 70/250 to 70/262).	4,65,931/-	9400/-	2 Month	350/-

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above work are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

1. The Contractors/Bidders must quoted their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST number on the tender alongwith copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
3. The contractor/bidders should quote his rates Both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
4. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender.
5. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
6. The contractor/firms should have to produce the details of works in hand in HP. PWD, and its position thereof alongwith application.
7. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than two works in hand in any PWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.

8. The Contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
9. The offer shall remain valid upto 120 days.
10. The provision of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P, Shimla vide notification No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020-I dated Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 and 07.10.2021 regarding adoption of CPWD work manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD Shall also be applicable.
11. The Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer
NH Division HPPWD
Nahan

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

No. PW/NHD-NHN/TA-Tender Notice/ 2022-23: 2259-75 dated:- 02/8/2023
Copy along with NIT is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action please:-

- 1 The Engineer in Chief HPPWD Nirman Bhawan, Niagam Bihar Shimla.
- 2 The Chief Engineer (NH) HPPWD Shimla please.
- 3 The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour at Nahan please.
- 4 The Superintending Engineer (NH) Circle HPPWD Shimla.
- 5 The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), to the Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD, Nigam Vihar, HPPWD Shimla-2 alongwith Schedule of Quantity through (email) for taking necessary action in view of Principal Secretary (PW) to the H.P. notification No. PBW (B) A (3) dated 16 July, 2021 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tender on departmental website please.
- 6 The Sub-Divisional Magistrate Nahan/ Paonta Sahib/Pachhad please.
- 7 The District Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
- 8 The Executive Officer, Municipal Committee Nahan/ Paonta Sahib please.
- 9 All the Assistant Engineer under this division to display on their respective Notice Boards.
- 10 Notice Board of this Office.

Executive Engineer
NH Division HPPWD
Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
of Work:- Ordinary repair to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib dehradun Road on NH 72 (New NH 07) Km 46/00 to 103/00 (Desmantling of existing concrete block & (C/O PCC U-Shape side drain 72/975 to 72/995)									
S.No	Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Unit	Estimated cost :-		Earnest Money :-		Rs.205168/- only	
				Time Limit :-	Estimate Rate	Total Amount	Time Limit :-	RS.4200/-only	2 months.
1	Dismantling of Structures Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 1000 metres	61.20	Per Cubic metre	4	1183.2	72412	5	Total Amount in word	Seventy two thousand four hundred & twelve only
2	Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	194.00	Per Cubic metre		304.95	59160			Fifty nine thousand one hundred & sixty only
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete grade M-20 (1:2:4) one cement : Two Sand : Four graded stone aggregate containing minimum contents of cement is 6.94 (six point nine four) bags per cubic metre in all heights and depths as per drawing and technical specifications in open foundation complete as per MORTH specification, including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the specification of the Engineer-in-Charges.	3.60	Per Cubic metre		7023.65	25285			Twenty five thousand two hundred & eighty five
4	Laying Reinforcement cement concrete pipe NP3/prestressed concrete pipe for culvert on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing and collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation protection works back filling concrete and masonry in head walls and parapets 600mm dia. RCC pipe including carriage of all material within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipments and cost of form work required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	12.50	RMT		3864.85	48311			Forty eight thousand three hundred & eleven only
Total in Figures									
Quoted Rate in Figures								205168	Two Lac five thousand one hundred sixty eight only
Quoted Rate in Words				(+) / (-)					

Note:- All the materials will be procured by the contractor.

Executive Engineer
NH Division
HPPWD Nahan

I.No	Description of Item/Sub Head	Quantity	Unit	Estimated cost :-	
				Earnest Money :-	Time Limit :-
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal all leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	27.12	Per Cubic metre	304.95	8270
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete grade M-20 (1:2:4) one cement : Two Sand : Four graded stone aggregate containing minimum contents of cement is 6.94 (six point nine four) bags per cubic metre in all heights and depths as per drawing and carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the specification of the Engineer-in-Charge.	60.24	Per Cubic metre	6997.10	421505
3	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including all leads, lifts and carriage as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Each	205.05	4101
4	Backfilling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	18.00	Per Cubic metre	1780.85	32055
Total in Figures					
Quoted Rate in Figures					
Quoted Rate in Words		(+) / (-)			
Note:- All the materials will be procured by the contractor.					

Executive Engineer
NH Division
HPPWD Nahan

4. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/validate the quantity before quoting the bid/tender.

me of Work:- Restoration of rain damage to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib dehradun Road on NH 72 (New NH 07) Km 46/00 to 103/00 (

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

:- C/O RCC Breast Wall at RD 64/867 to 64/879

Sr.No	Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Unit	Estimated cost :-		Rs.475131/- only
				Time Limit :-	Earnest Money :-	RS.9500/-only
1	2	3		Estimate Rate	Total Amount	2 months.
1	Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal all leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	22.92	Per Cubic metre	304.95	6989	Total Amount in word Six thousand nine hundred eighty nine only
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete grade M-20 (1:2:4) one cement : Two Sand : Four graded stone aggregate containing minimum contents of cement is 6.94 (six point nine four) bags per cubic metre in all heights and depths as per drawing and technical specifications in open foundation complete as per MORTH specification, including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the specification of the Engineer-in-Charge.	31.50	Per Cubic metre	7304.30	230085	Two lac thirty thousand eighty five only
3	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including all leads, lifts and carriage as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Each	205.05	4101	Four thousand one hundred one only
4	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1000 and 1202 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per drawing and technical specification including all leads, lifts and carriage as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	2.52	Per Tonne	92839.85	233956	Two lac thirty three thousand nine hundred fifty six only
Total in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Figures					475131	Four Lac seventy five thousand one hundred thirty one only
Quoted Rate in Words			(+) / (-)			

Note:- All the materials will be procured by the contractor.

Executive Engineer
NH Division
HPPWD Nahan

Time of Work:- Restoration of rain damage to Kala Amb Paonta Sahib dehradun Road on NH 72 (New NH 07) Km 46/00
103/00 (SH:- C/O RCC Breast Wall at RD 64/845 to 64/857

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sr.No	Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Unit	Estimated cost :-		Earnest Money :-	
				Estimate Rate	Total Amount	Estimate Rate	Total Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal of leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	22.92	Per Cubic metre	304.95	6989	4	5
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete grade M-20 (1:2:4) one cement : Two Sand : Four graded stone aggregate containing minimum contents of cement is 6.94 (six point nine four) bags per cubic metre in all heights and depths as per drawing and technical specifications in open foundation complete as per MORTH specification, including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the specification of the Engineer-in-Charges.	31.50	Per Cubic metre	7304.30	230085		
3	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including all leads, lifts and carriage as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Each	205.05	4101		
4	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1000 and 1202 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the drawing and technical specification including all leads, lifts and carriage as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	2.52	Per Tonne	92839.85	233956		
Total in Figures							
Quoted Rate in Figures							
Quoted Rate in Words			(+) / (-)				
Note:- All the materials will be procured by the contractor.							

Executive Engineer
NH Division
HPPWD Nahan